FORM PTO-1595	04-04-2	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1. 92		Г	Detend and T. I. I. Off		
3/18/02	102042		Attorney Docket No. 10011133-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102042		dress of receiving party(ies):		
Nigel M-F Cheung		HEWI FTT-PΔ	CKARD COMPANY		
Michael A. Tregoning			operty Administration		
		P.O. Box 272			
		Fort Collins, C	Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	edYes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Other				
			2 6		
Execution Date(s): 10-16-2001; 10-16-	2001		OFFICE OF THE PRINCE OF T		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):		<u>™</u> ∞		
If this document is being filed together	with a new appl	ication, execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			date of the application is:		
Application No.: 10/012,914	Date Filed: 10)-22-2001	co.		
Confirmation No.: 3132	Additional numb	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	,	Enclose	be		
Legal Department - MS 79 3404 E Harmony Road					
Fort Collins CO 80528-9599		_X Author	ization to be charged to deposit account.		
04/03/3002 AAHMED! 00000177 082 025 100129 1	4	8. Deposit Accor	unt Number: _08-2025		
01 FE:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USI	⊥ E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a		
	0 0				
Cathi Christensen	Court Off	utersen) Mar 04, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	runer	Date		
	(aber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, atta	achments, and document:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do Not detai	ch this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with requ					
·	Commissio	oner for Patents			
		ssignment on, D.C. 20231			
		,	PATENT		

REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0109

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011133-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

UTILITY DOCUM	IENT LID FOR IMAGII	NG DEVICES			
Filing date:	10-22-2001		Application No.:	10/0129	14
continuations in Letters Patent.	tion(s) and improve part (C-I-P's), division and any and all Lette ranted thereon or the	nals, and rene ers Patent of	wals of and subst the United States	itutes for said and of coun	application for said tries foreign thereto
to be held and e	nally authorize HP to njoyed by HP, its suc- erms for which said l rely as the same wou n made;	cessors, assig etters Patent	ns, nominees or le respectively may	gal representa be granted, re	tives, to the full end eissued or extended.
and that I/we had further covenant execute and desinvention(s) or in nominees or leg facts respecting in any legal particular continuations. Or generally to design the continuations of invention(s) or inven	nereby covenant that have not executed an tand agree that I/w liver all such papers improvement(s), said a larepresentatives, an said invention(s) or invoceedings, to sign of everything possibite to obtain and enforcemprovement(s) in any such cooperation and	d will not exe e will, each to as may be application and d l/we agree to all lawful pa reign application le to aid Ho e, for its or to and all country	ecute any agreemented a request is necessary or designated as and Letters Pate to communicate to application appers, to execute ons, to make all rises, its successory heir own benefit, ies provided the estances.	ent in conflict made, and w rable to perfent, to HP, its: o HP, or to its and said Letter all disclaime ghtful oaths a proper patent	herewith, and I/we ithout undue delay, et the title to said successors, assigns, nominee, all known ers Patent, to testify ers and divisionals, and declarations, and legal protection for said
States and any patents on appl any and all Lette the United State	ereby authorize and reofficial of any country ications as aforesaid, ers Patent for said inves which may be issuent the terms of this ass	or countries f to issue to H ention(s) or im ued and grant	oreign to the Unit P, as assignee of porovement(s), incl	ed States who the entire righ uding anv and	se duty it is to issue it, title and interest, all Letters Patent of
application now	er authorize and direc identified by the atto made known to them	rnev docket n	umber and title se	t torth above a	as soon as the same
IN WITNES;	S WHEREOF, I/we her	eunto set my/	our hand(s) and se	eal(s):	,
Inventor's Signature	(Seal)	Date	Assignment Signed:	10/16/	1200,
•	me: Nigel M-F Cheung		Date Applicati	on Signed: <u>/</u> ()	116/01
State of Colore	edo)				
County of We	·id)	ss.:			
is personally known	day of <u>Uctober</u> or proved to me on the onment to be his/her free act	basis of satisfact	ally appeared <u>Nigel</u> ory evidence to be th	e person who act	iC I have
			_	Mylcommission e	xpires: Maclacos

PATENT of 2

When recorded please return to:

HEW LETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011133-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	into set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
mo 1 o 1 H	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 10-16-C1
Inventor's Typed Name: Michael A. Tregonir	Date Application Signed: 10/16/01
State of Colorado)
County of (Neld) ss.:)
Before me this Abe day of Octobe is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his ther free a	Michael A. Tregoning who se basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. State of Section 1 (1997) Who we basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed. State of Section 1 (1997) Notally Public My commission expires: 7/20/2003
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:
County of)
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared who e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ct and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of)) ss.:
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who
	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012740 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 03/18/2002